T KCWATER =
ORDINANCE NO. 240311

Upper Rush Creek and Weatherby Lake No. 2 Pump Stations Design Professional Services
Amendment No. 2

Authorizing a $250,000.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 2 with Lamp
Rynearson, Inc., for the Upper Rush Creek and Weatherby Lake No. 2 Pump Stations project;
authorizing an extension of the term of Contract No. 1144 for an additional 1,307.5 days
(approximately 3.58 years) for a total term of 3,492 (approximately 9.56 years) for a total contract
amount of $1,300,000.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

March 27, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations
Committee



T KCWATER =
ORDINANCE NO. 240311

ErEER]

Walnut Creek




T KCWATER o
ORDINANCE NO. 240311

Proactive Public Engagement Methods:

* Two public meetings occurred prior to the restart of design.
* The first public meeting was held on November 17, 2015, which discussed with the public
on how the reliability of the wastewater system would be improved.
* The second public meeting was held on November 14, 2017, which presented the final
pump station design to the public.
* Afollow-up public meeting is anticipated to be held prior to bidding the construction project.





